
12101 HARLAND DRIVE
60,575 SF AVAILABLE

Covington, GA 30014

CONTACT 

Connor Winkler, SIOR
Executive VP | Principal
cwinkler@lee-associates.com
404.442.2803

Charlie Mitchell
Associate
cmitchell@lee-associates.com
404.781.2123

FOR LEASE



PROPERTY
SPECS

FOR LEASE |  60,575 SF

12101 HARLAND DR., COVINGTON, GA

TOTAL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 188,225 SF
AVAILABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE: 60,575 SF

OFFICE SQUARE FOOTAGE: 837 SF

CLEAR HEIGHT: 32’ minimum

DOCK DOORS: 9 dock doors with pit levelers

DRIVE IN DOORS: 1 concrete ramped door (12’ x 14’)

COLUMN SPACING: 54’W x 43’D

LIGHTING: LED motion sensor lights in warehouse

BUILDING DEPTH: 250’

YEAR BUILT: 2020
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: ESFR
PARKING: ±15 trailer spaces & ±35 auto spaces

COUNTY: Newton County 
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WORK COMPLETED UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT

ELECTRICAL PANEL FIRE RISER

BOLLARDS - SEE 
DETAIL 7/A-401

BOLLARDS - SEE 
DETAIL 7/A-401

TENANT KEYNOTES TENANT GENERAL NOTES

T1 837 SF SHIPPING OFFICE WITH RESTROOMS

T2
9 DOCK DOORS FITTED WITH DOCK SHELTERS, SEALS,
BUMPERS, LIGHTS FANS AND 7’X8’ PIT-STYLE DOCK
LEVELER (50,000 LB CAPACITY) WITH BRUSH GUARDS.

T3 FULL HEIGHT INSULATED ONE HOUR FIRE RATED - UL 465
(OR EQUAL)

T4 1173 SF SPEC OFFICE WITH RESTROOMS
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© 2019, Atlas Collaborative LLC. These drawings are protected by the 
copyright laws of the United States. These drawings or any part 

thereof may not be used for any purpose or reproduced in any form or 
by any means without the written consent of Atlas Collaborative, LLC.

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

Issue Date Job No.

Print Record

Revisions

FI
LE

 P
A

T
H

:
S

H
E

E
T 

N
A

M
E

:
\\n

as
-a

tl-
at

la
s\

At
la

s 
Pr

oj
ec

ts
\1

90
10

08
 - 

PD
C 

Co
vin

gt
on

\2
-B

IM
\1

90
10

08
 - 

Co
vin

gt
on

 D
C_

Sp
ec

.rv
t

HARLAND DRIVE
COVINGTON

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

12101 HARLAND DRIVE
COVINGTON, GEORGIA

SPEC TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS

2020-0124 1901008.100

TENANT FLOOR PLAN
AND DETAILS

I-101

T
E

N
A

N
T 

FL
O

O
R

 P
LA

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

TA
IL

S
 S

H
E

E
T

 N
U

M
B

E
R

:I-
10

1 
P

R
O

JE
C

T
 N

A
M

E
:H

A
R

LA
N

D
 D

R
IV

E
 

 C
O

V
IN

G
TO

N
 

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 C

E
N

TE
R

11 OCTOBER 2019 TENANT REVIEW PLAN

21 OCTOBER 2019 REVIEW SET
16 OCTOBER 2019 REVIEW SET

20 DECEMBER 2019 REVIEW SET
10 JANUARY 2020 ISSUE FOR PERMIT

24 JANUARY 2020 ISSUE FOR PERMIT

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"
1 OVERALL TENANT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 SECTION AT DOCK LEVELER -TENANT

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 SIDE SECTION @ LEVELER - TENANT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 TENANT A OFFICE PLAN -  WESTROCK

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
6

FIRE RISER / ELECTRICAL PANEL
PROTECTION - TENANT

14. G.C. SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OR LANDLORD OF ANY PHYSICAL CONDITIONS NOT INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
THAT WOULD REQUIRE CORRECTIVE ACTION PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID.

15. PROVIDE HOT WATER HEATER WHERE SINKS AND/OR RESTROOMS OCCUR: SIZE ACCORDING TO PLAN AND MOUNT IN PLENUM.
16. BUILDING STANDARD CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE FOLLOWED, U.N.O.
17. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS IN OFFICE AREA.
18. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN THE WORKSITE. DUST, DEBRIS, OILS, STAINS, FINGERPRINTS AND LABELS SHALL BE

REMOVED FROM ALL EXPOSED SURFACES.
19. RESTROOMS: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AS SHOWN IN RESTROOMS. INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS,

CONNECTIONS, AND ACCESSORIES. NOTE: EXPOSED PIPES AND SURFACES. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR
OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES.

A. PUBLIC RESTROOMS SHALL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE ACCORDING TO LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL STANDARDS AND CODES AS THEY APPLY.
B. CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF

THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS.
C. INSTALL RIGID INSULATION PROTECTIVE COVERING AROUND ANY EXPOSED PLUMBING.
D. MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS: REFER TO GUIDE ON RESTROOM PLANS AND ELEVATIONS SHEET.
E. ACCESSORIES: REFER TO RESTROOM FIXTURE LEGEND
F. INSTALL NEW ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN WITH HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE CUP HOLDER AND DISPOSABLE CUPS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. INCLUDE ALL

NECESSARY FITTINGS, CONNECTIONS, AND ACCESSORIES. NOTE: THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4" HIGH SO AS TO ALLOW THE
INSERTION OF A CUP OR GLASS UNDER THE FLOW OF WATER.

20. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE TREATED BLOCKING IN RESTROOM WALLS, BREAKROOM WALLS AND WORK ROOM WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR
HANDICAPPED GRAB BARS, MOUNTED TV AND MILLWORK. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS.

1. DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS.
2. G.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ALIGNMENTS, AND CENTERLINE NOTATIONS. ANY CONFLICT WITH FIELD CONDITIONS, DRAWINGS AND/OR TRADES

SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ASSOCIATED WORK.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE OF NEW AND/OR EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD, U.N.O.
4. PARTITION FLOOR TRACK FOR METAL STUD SYSTEM SHALL BE BUTT JOINTED.
5. ALL EXISTING DAMAGE AND ROUGH TEXTURE ON COLUMNS, WALLS, AND FLOORS TO REMAIN SHALL BE REPAIRED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH SURFACE, U.N.O.
6. WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE BUILT TO ALIGN WITH ONE SIDE OF A COLUMN, LOCATE STUDS SO THAT GYPSUM BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS ACROSS STUDS

AND FINISHED FACE OF COLUMN. WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING, ALIGN FROM FINISHED FACE OF BOTH. IF PARTITIONS ARE TO ATTACH,
MAKE TRANSITION SMOOTH SO AS TO OFFER NO INDICATION OF ATTACHMENT.

7. INSTALL ADDITIONAL GYP. BOARD WHERE EXTERIOR WALL CONDITIONS REQUIRE, SUCH AS UNDER WINDOW SILLS WHERE WALL CONSTRUCTION IS EXPOSED.
8. FURR ALL UNFINISHED COLUMNS MINIMALLY WITH METAL FURRING CHANNELS AND APPLY GYP. BOARD U.N.O. WITHIN OFFICE
9. TO ENSURE STRUCTURAL STABILITY, PROVIDE BLOCKING PER AWI CUSTOM GRADE STANDARDS IN PARTITIONS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE MILLWORK OR

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ARE SUPPORTED BY PARTITION. ALL WOOD USED IN PARTITIONS SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT.
10. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL MILLWORK BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR ARE REQUIRED FOR DESIGNER'S APPROVAL. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY

MILLWORK CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND BEGINNING FABRICATION.
11. ALL INTERIOR GLASS TO BE CLEAR AND TEMPERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES, U.N.O.
12. FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS: ALL PENETRATIONS WITHIN OR THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TIGHTLY SEALED USING AN APPROVED LISTED

MATERIAL AND SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH ASTM E 814 OR UL-1479. SEALANT MEETING THESE REQUIREMENTS TO BE FLAME STOP OR APPROVED EQUAL.
13. INSULATING MATERIALS WHEN INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS OF ANY TYPE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL JURISDICTING CODE. INSULATING

MATERIALS, WHERE CONCEALED AS INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS OF ANY TYPE CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A
SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 (AS PER CODE). INSULATING MATERIALS, WHEN EXPOSED AS INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS OF ANY TYPE
CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 (AS PER CODE).

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
3 TENANT B OFFICE PLAN -  OPEN

CONTACT 

Connor Winkler, SIOR
Executive VP | Principal
cwinkler@lee-associates.com
404.442.2803

Charlie Mitchell
Associate
cmitchell@lee-associates.com
404.781.2123

All information regarding property for sale, rental or financing is from sources deemed reliable, but no warranty 
or representation is made to the accuracy thereof and same is submitted to errors, omissions, change of price, 
rental or other conditions prior to sale, lease or financing or withdrawal without notice. No liability of any kind is 
to be imposed on the broker herein.



12101 HARLAND DRIVE
60,575 SF AVAILABLE

Covington, GA 30014

CONTACT 

Connor Winkler, SIOR
Executive VP | Principal
cwinkler@lee-associates.com
404.442.2803

Charlie Mitchell
Associate
cmitchell@lee-associates.com
404.781.2123

FOR LEASE


